Early Members of Western Wheelers Bicycle Club
Updated 8/2004 to incorporate names from addn’l issues of Flat Tyre
See notes following list
Sorted by date of first appearance in FT

Member
First Name Last Name Date Comments
John DeBell 10/1968  See 1/72 History article/Charter Member
Jack Dockstader 10/1968 See 6/72 History article/Charter Member
Linda Hanson 10/1968  See 1/72 History article/Charter Member
Bob Klinger 10/1968  See 1/72 History article/Charter Member
Nick Lynch 10/1968  See 1/72 History article/Charter Member
Larry Rairden 10/1968  See 1/72 History article/Charter Member
Paul Beardsley 4/1969 See 3/72 History article/Charter Member
Gary Holmgren 4/1969  See 1&3/72 History article/Charter Member
See 3/72 History article/Charter
Eric Petersen 4/1969  Member/Pres & Editor 1969
See 3/72 History article; listed as 1968 in
Bill Robertson 4/1969  officer list/Charter Member
John Wallace 4/1969  See 3/72 History article/Charter Member
Ted Karl 7/1969
John Sphar 7/1969  Sec 1969
Sue Herzstein 8/1969
Russ Lee 9/1969  6/72 history article
Leslie Sugden 9/1969
Fred Freelance 11/1969
George Lansdowne 11/1969
Roger Drew 12/1969
Bruce Busby 1/1970
Jeremy Sodworthy 1/1970
Dr. Richard Crow 2/1970
Dave Holmgren 3/1970  See 6/72 History article
Doug Moore 3/1970  Sec 1970
Bruno Schwartz 4/1970 Editor - Family
Pres - See 6/72 History article/ member
Jim Chaskin 6/1970  after long lapse
Joan Chaskin 6/1970  Sec- see 6/72 History article
David Eldridge 9/1970  See 6/72 History article
Ernie Long 9/1970
Denis McDonnell 9/1970  See 6/72 History article
John McDonnell 9/1970  See 6/72 History article
Bill Morgan 9/1970  See 6/72 History article
Russ Morrison 9/1970  See 6/72 History article
See 6/72 History article - Died in bike
Rick Pattee 9/1970  accident 5/8/1971
Barbara Barbour 11/1970
Ruth Cohn 11/1970 See 1/72 History Atrticle
Cyndee Ford 11/1970
Calvin Jones 11/1970
Grace Mason 11/1970
Thomas Refvem 11/1970
Paul Rosen 11/1970
Warren Storkman 11/1970
John Unger 11/1970
Guy Wilson 11/1970
Clifford Franz 1/1971
Joy Franz 1/1971
Ed Steffani 1/1971
Bill Ziegler 1/1971 Not clear if member

Claire Cabral 3/1971



Mark
Gerald
Mrs. Gerald
Bob
Peter
Keith
Roger
Roy
Thomas
Jim
Tony
Rick
Susan
Harriet
Jon
Christas
Sherman
Mary
Alice
Craig
Tom
Mario
Sig
Carol
Roberta
Ken
Jim
Mary
Nancy
Mike
David
Bob
Mike
Bill
David
Paul
Joan
Mike
EZ
Dick
Diane
Allen
Tom
John
Hugh
Rich
Ray

Vi
Joanne
Joyce
Norm

Eugene (Gene)

Lucille
Lysbeth
John
Margaret
John
Edmund
Rudolph
Edward
Carl
llene

Edwards
Feeney
Feeney
Mell
Neilsen
Nordman
Payne
Petersen
Tarallo
Alcox
Basile
Brady
Bridgeman
Brown
Carlson
Cartsonas
Dushkes
Hallesy
Lawrence
Levinson
Moutoux
Padovan
Paulazzo
Petersen
Rasmussen
Schroeder
Smith
Smith
Smith
Neel
Bronstein
Burnett
Hallesy
Neilsen
O'Neil
Zentzov
Corcoran
Nilsson
Ryder
Austin
Beaumont
Benitez
Booth
Corcoran
Greever
Holder
Janis
Janis
Janssen
Muehlberg
O'Neil
Spurlock
Spurlock
Stables
Stubblebine
Stubblebine
Suarez
Alari
Brunsvold
Curtis
Lucas
Manning

3/1971
3/1971
3/1971
3/1971
3/1971
3/1971
3/1971
3/1971
3/1971
5/1971
5/1971
5/1971
5/1971
5/1971
5/1971
5/1971
5/1971
5/1971
5/1971
5/1971
5/1971
5/1971
5/1971
5/1971
5/1971
5/1971
5/1971
5/1971
5/1971
8/1971
9/1971
10/1971
10/1971
10/1971
10/1971
10/1971
11/1971
11/1971
11/1971
12/1971
12/1971
12/1971
12/1971
12/1971
12/1971
12/1971
12/1971
12/1971
12/1971
12/1971
12/1971
12/1971
12/1971
12/1971
12/1971
12/1971
12/1971
11972
1/1972
1/1972
11972
1/1972

See 1/72 History Article

Held club together in early years

See 1/72 History Article

See 1/72 History Article

See 1/72 History Article
See 1/72 History Article
See 1/72 History Article
See 1/72 History Article/11
See 1/72 History Article

€Typical Skip LaFetra joke
Menlo Rec Dept Dir.



Richard
Kenneth
Henry

Ann Marie
Peter

Harv

Leslie
George

Mr. Charles
Mrs. Charles

Skip
Arlene

Dave
William
Mark
Gerald
Pat

Jay
Michael
Melvin
Ken
Theodore
Joan
Mike
Paul
Gary
Doug
Clint
Ben
Rowland
Mark

H

Paul
Doug
Nick
Annette
Bart

IV
Edward
Dr. Lloyd
Carol Lee
Alice
Renee
Cathy
Martie
Barry

F. J.
Angela
Tom
June
Janice
Paul
Stanley
William
Terry

A

Jim
Robert
Emily

Merry
Petersen
Prevost Jr.
Schroeder
Solly
Berger
Harris
Jones
Keathy
Keathy

LaFetra
Marshall

Marshall
Nephew
Peairs
Poe
Powers
Rusmore
Stevenson
Wright
Bosanko
Goth
Hallesy

Jacoubowsky

Lutes
Nielsen
Sanders
Shiells
Taber
Taber
Alexander
Bars
Caletti
Cannon
Carter
Coleman
Connolly
Dunnitt
Dutreau
Espen
Fishburn
Gilmore
Grinnell
Grunenwald
Haywood
Johnson
McCarthy
Norton
Norton
Pratt
Ritchey
Stuart
Warner
Wise
Conboy
Leprechaun
McCoy
Neil
Newman

1/1972
1/1972
1/1972
1/1972
1/1972
2/1972
2/1972
2/1972
2/1972
2/1972

2/1972

2/1972

2/1972
2/1972
2/1972
2/1972
2/1972
2/1972
2/1972
2/1972
3/1972
3/1972
3/1972
3/1972
3/1972
3/1972
3/1972
3/1972
3/1972
3/1972
4/1972
4/1972
4/1972
4/1972
4/1972
4/1972
4/1972
4/1972
4/1972
4/1972
4/1972
4/1972
4/1972
4/1972
4/1972
4/1972
4/1972
4/1972
4/1972
4/1972
4/1972
4/1972
4/1972
4/1972
5/1972
5/1972
5/1972
5/1972
5/1972

Skip joined prior to rest of family/Still
member 7/2004

Led Thur AM Rides "75-"77/Still member
7/2004

Pres Western Wanderers/Still an member
7/2004

Chain Reaction in Redwood City

€Typical Skip LaFetra joke

€ Typical Skip LaFetra joke



Bruce
Doris
Bev
Tommy
Joie
Ann

Ben
Herb
Juanita
Lois
Lenore
Charlie
Duane
Joan
Pierre
Stuart
George
Graham
Lenore
Mark
Carol
Ed
George
Wirt
Richard
Preston
Leslie
Nickey
Theresse
Gey
Ron

Ed

Bob
Chuck
Willis
Jack
Mark
Grace
Yorick
Robert
William
Neal
Ronald
Bob
Mary
Jeff
William
Chris
Christian
Jim
Mark
Peggy
Steve
Charlotte
Cathy
Andrew
Alphonse
Diane
Adah
Max

E. S.

Ball
Carpenter
Hicks

Hill

Jay
Knudsen

Lefkowitz
Mesler
Spencer
Steffani
Blaauw
Burns
Hallesy
Suarez
Cuisinat
Kinney
Leupp
Leupp
Leupp
Leupp
Manrubia
Manrubia
Oetzel
Salthouse
Utter
Burchard
Cross
DiVecchio
Dunigan
Eline
Griffith
Hamilton
Hay
Heimsoth
Hubbell
Jones
Kreutzer
Long
Lutes
Mancuso
Mancuso
Mielke
Reid
Schlead
Schlead
Taylor
Wells
Wiscavage
Clifford
Clifford
Clifford
Clifford
Clifford
Conboy
Corcoran
Fragala
Grunenwald
Stables
Bakalinsky
Bakalinsky
Busby

6/1972
6/1972
6/1972
6/1972
6/1972
6/1972

6/1972
6/1972
6/1972
6/1972
7/1972
7/1972
7/1972
7/1972
8/1972
8/1972
8/1972
8/1972
8/1972
8/1972
8/1972
8/1972
8/1972
8/1972
9/1972
10/1972
10/1972
10/1972
10/1972
10/1972
10/1972
10/1972
10/1972
10/1972
10/1972
10/1972
10/1972
10/1972
10/1972
10/1972
10/1972
10/1972
10/1972
10/1972
10/1972
10/1972
10/1972
10/1972
11/1972
11/1972
11/1972
11/1972
11/1972
11/1972
11/1972
11/1972
11/1972
11/1972
11973
1/1973
1/1973

Not clear if member
Not clear if member

age <14

Estimate based on 1989 article/1st listed in
5/73 FT/Died 4/90
thru 1989 or so

age 14

member till ~2000

At Bicycle Ouftfitter



William
Artemas
Edward
Peter
Allen
Bob
Etienne
Pat
Dick
Gloria
Larry
Carol
Pat

Joe
Phillis
Bob
Lonnie
Barbara
Gail
Ron
Jerry

Frank

Jan

Dan
Daughter
Mrs.
Oldest son
Evelyn
Herbert
Lloyd

Loof

Tom
Cathy
Gayle

Ted
Clarence (C)
Nan

Carol

Ken

Bill

Jeff

Mike

Rick (Eric)
George
Scott
Bebe
Claire
Larry
Jackie
John
Charlie
Nancy
Mike

Don
Doreen
Edith (Edie)
Hy
Graham
Julie
Susan

Cline
Ginzton
Ginzton
Hallesy
Jamison
Simons
Grunenwald
Plagiarist
Allison
Blaine
Blaine
Bosanko
Grilione
Haletky
Haletky
Henry
Hiatt
Horine
Johnson
Johnson
Kruse

LaFetra

LaFetra
Leanse
Leanse
Leanse
Leanse
Lee

Lee
Linstad
Lirpa
Murphy
Noguchi
Noguchi
Noguchi
Russell
Russell
Scholz
Scholz
Selenger
Urnes
Veglia
Vetter
Walruff
Davis
Hoxey
Kelly
McMillan
Simes
Van de Velde
Anderson
Blackman
Clauss
Dent
Dent
Goldman
Goldman
Horine
Horine
Horine

1/1973
1/1973
1/1973
1/1973
1/1973
1/1973
2/1973
2/1973
3/1973
3/1973
3/1973
3/1973
3/1973
3/1973
3/1973
3/1973
3/1973
3/1973
3/1973
3/1973
3/1973

3/1973

3/1973
3/1973
3/1973
3/1973
3/1973
3/1973
3/1973
3/1973
3/1973
3/1973
3/1973
3/1973
3/1973
3/1973
3/1973
3/1973
3/1973
3/1973
3/1973
3/1973
3/1973
3/1973
4/1973
4/1973
5/1973
5/1973
5/1973
5/1973
6/1973
6/1973
6/1973
6/1973
6/1973
6/1973
6/1973
6/1973
6/1973
6/1973

Membership date is prob. same for family
/Still an member 7/2004/Past Pres
Membership date is prob. same for family
/Still member 7/2004/Held several offices
13

5

14

14
16
PA Traffic Engr.

age 15
Member till ~1995

age 6



Fred
Lisa
Cheryl
John
Nester
John
Kurt
Audrey
John
Michael
George
George
Richard
Mark
Jim
Don
Bob
Charlie
John
Sally
Richard
Edith
Anita
Mike
Norm
Mrs.
Chuck
Paul
Craig
Gerve
Kitty
Jerry
Kitty
Erwin
Karrimore
Don
Cheryl
Fay
Clark
Clyde
Jennifer
Milt
Matthew
Miriam
Dennis
AJ
Hampton
Mike
Barbara
Scott
Fred
Brian
Doug
Fred
Paul
Gordon
Greg
Ray
Bob

P

Ann

Vic

Howard
Janssen
LaFetra
Martinetto
Olascaga
Simons
Zickerman
Wells
Wells
Henry
Margiott
Paige
Protzel
Stanley
Whitcomb
Burwell
Cuisinot
Cuisinot
Drew
Drew
Fong
Graham
Lansdowne
Lee

Ogle
Simons
Snderson
Trescony
Working
Eline
Glaza
Heimsoth
Heimsoth
Huntey
Panpier
Porter
Russell
Feichtmeir
Natwick
Nitz
Bigelow
Jines (Jones?)
Johnson
Lee

Luz
Wallis
White
Zikerman
Busby
Cooper
Kornahrens
Marshall
Beyerlein
Coffey
Haney
Marshall
Sherba
Blum
Heckinger
Sercu
Phillips
Black

6/1973
6/1973
6/1973
6/1973
6/1973
6/1973
6/1973
711973
71973
8/1973
8/1973
8/1973
8/1973
8/1973
8/1973
9/1973
9/1973
9/1973
9/1973
9/1973
9/1973
9/1973
9/1973
9/1973
9/1973
9/1973
9/1973
9/1973
9/1973
10/1973
10/1973
10/1973
10/1973
10/1973
10/1973
10/1973
10/1973
11/1973
12/1973
1/1974
2/1974
3/1974
3/1974
3/1974
3/1974
3/1974
3/1974
3/1974
5/1974
6/1974
6/1974
6/1974
711974
10/1974
10/1974
10/1974
10/1974
11/1974
12/1974
12/1974
1/1975
2/1975

May have joined same time as Skip?
8/1979 FT

16

Age 1 month



Stuart Lee 2/1975

Paul Dougherty 3/1975

Luke MacDonnell 3/1975

Dolores Madison 3/1975

Howard Meissner 3/1975 Led Thur AM rides fr 4/79 - ~6/93
Howard Smith 3/1975

Jocquie Bordi 4/1975

Mike Churkin 4/1975

Don Glaister 4/1975

Mike Harding 4/1975 Still 7/2004
Maynard Hershon 4/1975

Silvia McCoy 4/1975

Clint Schiels 4/1975

Steve Spurlock 4/1975

Steve Vanderlip 4/1975

Luke McDonnell 5/1975

Rick Banta 6/1975

Emerson Brown 6/1975

Lee Brown 6/1975

Seth Mallory 6/1975

Jean Salmon 6/1975

Yosal Rogat 7/1975

Christine Bayne 9/1975

Doug Eng 9/1975

Anne Hay 9/1975

Craig Meadows 9/1975

John Rizzi 9/1975

Dan Robertson 9/1975

Bob Van Creveld 9/1975

Sallie Gross 12/1975 Led Thur AM rides '77-'79
Larry Hiebert 2/1976

Ken Mallory 3/1976

David Bade 4/1976

Peter Beal 4/1976

Gary Boucher 4/1976

Linda Elwart 4/1976

Ellen Fletcher 4/1976  Possibly 7/95 -Still member 7/2004
Tim Goldt 4/1976

Chris Halden 4/1976

Joyce Hupp 4/1976

Irwin Kasser 4/1976 Still member 7/2004
Daryl Keller 4/1976

Audrey Kentfield 4/1976

Cindy Kirby 4/1976

Sid Landes 4/1976

David Leiser 4/1976

Thomas Lowman 4/1976

Norman McKee 4/1976

Martin Miller 4/1976

Dick Murray 4/1976

William Murry 4/1976

Lou Neubauer 4/1976

Pete Nielsen 4/1976

Robbie Prue 4/1976

Harry Rahlmann 4/1976

Chuck Riccio 4/1976

Kent Robbins 4/1976

Don Burch 5/1976

Luiciano Genovesk 5/1976

Jim Goldt 5/1976

Robert Jirsek 5/1976 member 7/2004

Roy Jirsek 5/1976 member till ~1996



Dave
Ralph
Joe
Mark
Bill

Bill

Lee
John
Dave
Chris
Mathew
Bill
Tom
Chuck
Dave
Jim
Rick
Mike
Priscilla
Steve
Allen
Ken
Lindene
Sereba
R. Diane
George
Jan
Glenn
Marshall
Mike
Bety
Ann
Emily
Lucy
Lee

Jim
Louis
Sue
Daryl
Virginia
Laura
Bruce
Ross
Rosalie
Katie
Francis
Dave
Freda
Norm
Bill
Alicia
Stacy
Jack
Julia
John
Malcolm
Sylvia
Jim
Malcolm
Kevin
Jack
Attilio

King

Lowd
Mitchell
Parker
Puchett
Rausch
Shapiro
Wear
Zielinski
Griffith
Harding
Morrison
Smith
Thompson
Uggla
Bateman
Ciardella
Fisher
Hopkins
Parmenter
Ream
Snowberger
Wade
Wade
White
Worki
Zaluda
Thompson
Bettani
Galli
Leiser
Reinhardt
Pucket
Grey
Rosenthal
Feeley
Friedenberg
Holden
Hupp
Kreutzer
Kruetzer
LaFetra
LaFetra
Lefkowitz
MacMillen
McCrory
O'Neal
O'Neal
O'Neal
Pierce
Rizzi
Schneider
Severinhaus
Smith
Stein
Urquhart
McCrory
Bailey
Boyd
Douglas
Elfant
Melera

5/1976
5/1976
5/1976
5/1976
5/1976
5/1976
5/1976
5/1976
5/1976
6/1976
6/1976
6/1976
6/1976
6/1976
6/1976
7/1976
7/1976
7/1976
7/1976
7/1976
7/1976
7/1976
7/1976
7/1976
7/1976
7/1976
7/1976
8/1976
9/1976
9/1976
9/1976
9/1976
10/1976
11/1976
11/1976
11977
11977
11977
1/1977
11977
11977
11977
1/1977
11977
11977
11977
11977
11977
11977
11977
1/1977
11977
11977
1/1977
1/1977
11977
2/1977
3/1977
3/1977
3/1977
3/1977
3/1977



John
Sandy
Chuck
Dave
Jeff
Ken
Bruce
Steve
Sheldon
Andre
Alred
Michael
Rex
Richard
Delbert
Kathy
Naomi
Bob
Charles
Candy
Charles
Alan
Barbara
Kirk
Marie
Jack
Richard
Jessie
Anthony
Jean
Maurice
George
Connie
Simon
Al

Don
John
Euika
Jim
Gary
Dennis
Karl
Andrew
Alan (?)
Carol
Ron
Steve
Ted
Chuck (?)
Larry
Bill
Terry
Alan
Martha
Gail
Steven
Bill
Scott
Alice
Doug
Bill

Dirk

Murray
Phelps
Wiley
Boore
Davis
Dubowski
Fritzinger
Gruber
Johnson
Lechtenberg
Pavao
Pouliot
Allen
Bottarini
Franz
Glunz
Goodman
Hirsch
Kirkley
Richards
White
Wodicka
Zirpolo
Baurret
Beyerlein
Christensen
Elfant
Foster
Fratis
Maher
Sonnabend
Angwin
Cesarin
D'Amico
Davinroy
Fabiano
Forester
French
Gally
Georgi
Guillaz
Halden
Harding
Hodgkinson
Holmes
Holmes
Hurt
Johnston
Kane
Krum
Murphy
Murphy
Nelson
Sandler
Saxon
Scholpp
Spaulding
Vanderlip
Walker
Walker
Wilson
Gantert

3/1977
3/1977
3/1977
4/1977
4/1977
4/1977
41977
4/1977
4/1977
4/1977
4/1977
4/1977
5/1977
5/1977
5/1977
51977
51977
51977
51977
51977
51977
5/1977
5/1977
6/1977
6/1977
6/1977
6/1977
6/1977
6/1977
6/1977
6/1977
71977
71977
71977
71977
71977
71977
71977
71977
71977
71977
71977
71977
71977
71977
71977
71977
71977
71977
71977
71977
71977
71977
71977
71977
71977
71977
71977
71977
71977
71977
8/1977

Possibly year earlier/Mbr till ~1991

member 7/2004



Karen
Tami
Pete
Ray
Grace
Wm. G.
Susan
William B
Ed
Kirkwood
Robin
Cliff

Ted
Richard
lan

Tom
Robert
Francis
Stanley
Louthea
David G.
Patricia
Gary Allen
Ludwig
Jack
Margaret
Brian K.
Douglas
Paul
Steve
Gory
Hal

Paul
George
Dorthy
Ken

Joe
Sally
Barney
Bill

Jan L.

Richard G.

James
Alan
Harry
William R.
Penelope
Shaun
George
Kathy
Bob

C.L.

Neal

Bob

Don

Mal

Mrs. M
Bob

Mrs. G.
Steve
Bob

Bob

Greene
Holmes
Maeder
McKee
Voss
Allen
Anderes
Bails
Belland
Bourret
Brody
Brown
Bubb
Capozza
Clements
Dickey
Erickson
Fabian
Golden
Griffin
Harvey
Hays
Hiskey
Kara
Kuhn
Limberatos
Lynch
McArthur
Mielke
Moore
Morton
Murray
Reilly
Ridley
Rumney
Sherman
Shlegeris
Shotford
Smetzer
Snyder
Spiro
Sprotto
Sutton
Wachtel
Weaver
Wehrend Jr.
Wilhite
Wilkinson
Chambers
Holmes
Maslow
Randle
Stoughton
Auers
Baer
Bagshaw
Bagshaw
Beard
Horine
Hutchison
Leiser
Liljegren

8/1977
8/1977
8/1977
8/1977
8/1977
91977
91977
91977
91977
9/1977
9/1977
9/1977
9/1977
9/1977
9/1977
91977
91977
91977
91977
91977
91977
9/1977
9/1977
9/1977
9/1977
9/1977
91977
91977
91977
91977
91977
91977
9/1977
9/1977
9/1977
9/1977
9/1977
9/1977
91977
91977
91977
91977
91977
9/1977
9/1977
9/1977
9/1977
9/1977
10/1977
10/1977
10/1977
10/1977
10/1977
11/1977
11/1977
11/1977
11/1977
11/1977
11/1977
11/1977
11/1977
11/1977

age 7

Member to ~1999

Still member 7/2004

Still member 7/2004



Nancy
Janet
Bunny
Frank
Steve
John
Sterling
James
Tom
Kathy
Albert
Wm. Prester
Chris
Jim
Bruce
Terri
Andrew
Tom
Francis
Kirk
Ken
Sal
Matt
Gary
Liz

Bob

Bill
Jack
Bob
Charles
Jane
Ruth
Malcolm
George
Sharon
Normal
Barb
Susan
Wm. A.
Dennis
Jojief
Bill
Marshall
Joe

Stu
Ignasia
Lisa
Nancy
Peggy
Devin
Terry
Betty
Bob
Alice
Bill

Jim
Marcia
Arthur
Art
Eileen
Bob

Al

Mavis
Rogers
Roof
Sarnquist
Schmidt
Yarborough |
Barton-Smith
Case
Grissell
Jamieson
Leung
Lowe
Lynch
McCall
Mitchell
Petrait
Strawn
Winstrom
Bouret
Bouret
Heckinger
Heckinger
Lefkowitz
Leiser
Mallory
Niehuser
Puckett
Sprotte
Stein
Stein
Stein
Taylor
Urguehart
Waldruff
Winstrom
Ahlquist
Geibel
Kretlow
Moser
Parke

?

Bail
Battani
Byrne
Crawford
D'Amico
D'Amico
D'Amico
Davis
Douglas
Dunigan
Erickson
Erickson
Falconer
Frazer
Galley
Gill
Goldstein
Grantz
Grieser
Gurney
Hackel

11/1977
11/1977
11/1977
11/1977
11/1977
11/1977
12/1977
12/1977
12/1977
12/1977
12/1977
12/1977
12/1977
12/1977
12/1977
12/1977
12/1977
12/1977
1/1978
1/1978
1/1978
1/1978
1/1978
1/1978
1/1978
1/1978
1/1978
1/1978
1/1978
1/1978
1/1978
1/1978
1/1978
1/1978
1/1978
2/1978
2/1978
2/1978
2/1978
2/1978
3/1978
3/1978
3/1978
3/1978
3/1978
3/1978
3/1978
3/1978
3/1978
3/1978
3/1978
3/1978
3/1978
3/1978
3/1978
3/1978
3/1978
3/1978
3/1978
3/1978
3/1978
3/1978

Still member 7/2004



Steve
Julie
Alan
Herb
Joe
Chuck
Laura
Rich
Brian
Mary
Henry
Steve
Mock
David
Jennifer
Ethel
Moria Pia
Ann

Ed
Jean
Anito
Stephen
Robbie
Emily
David
Elso
John
Harry
Mary
Anthony
Lynn
Burke
Scott
Joan
Barbara
Charles
Steve
Leon
Leslie
John
Dela
Fred
Ray
Dick
llana
Ann
Chuck
J.E.B.
Sharon
John
Tim
Chuck
Whitney
Dennis
Sharon
Tom
Tom
Don

Del
Erich
Spencer
Irene

Hackel
Halden
Hodgkinson
Holden
Holetky
Kane
Kasser
Kolber
Kosser
Lautner
Lum

Lund
Lundstrom
Margiott
McCrory
McKee
Melera
Moher
Moher
Moher
Padovan
Padovan
Preu
Puckett
Rairden
Rairden
Rieke
Rohlman
Rohlman
Sanchez
Segal
Storti
Sweeney
Urquhart
Vanderlip
Vanderlip
Vonderlip
Wong
Yarbarough
Yarborough, Jr
Zickerman
Zickerman
Artigues
Beale
Braun

Coe

Coe

Eddy
Elliot
Finch
Hanna
Lee

Tabor
Tsai
Winston
Winston
Clewe
Petersen
Thorpe
Von Soldat
Coe
Artigues

3/1978
3/1978
3/1978
3/1978
3/1978
3/1978
3/1978
3/1978
3/1978
3/1978
3/1978
3/1978
3/1978
3/1978
3/1978
3/1978
3/1978
3/1978
3/1978
3/1978
3/1978
3/1978
3/1978
3/1978
3/1978
3/1978
3/1978
3/1978
3/1978
3/1978
3/1978
3/1978
3/1978
3/1978
3/1978
3/1978
3/1978
3/1978
3/1978
3/1978
3/1978
3/1978
4/1978
4/1978
4/1978
4/1978
4/1978
4/1978
4/1978
4/1978
4/1978
4/1978
4/1978
4/1978
4/1978
4/1978
8/1978
8/1978
8/1978
10/1978
11/1978
12/1978

Vanderlip ?

Member till 2001

age 10



Frances Bourret 12/1978

Barbara Hanna 12/1978
Leslie Carroll 1/1979
Louis Griedenberg 1/1979
Betty Wessenberg 1/1979
Julie Carroll 2/1979
Mike Duckworth 2/1979
Ceine Elphant 2/1979
Jack Elphant 2/1979
Howard Forsyth 2/1979
Diane Harding 2/1979
Bob Heckinger 2/1979
Fred Hopkins 2/1979
Barbara Horne 2/1979
Larry MacMillen 2/1979
Gary Marcus 2/1979
Ann Stein 2/1979
Robert Stein 2/1979
Elizebeth Urquhart 2/1979
John Urquhart 2/1979
Tom Urquhart 2/1979
Harry Wessenberg 2/1979
Dan O'Connell 3/1979
Mike Ardley 4/1979
Norton Bell 4/1979 Still member
Jean Converse 4/1979
Hedy Davidson 4/1979
Greg Foster 4/1979
Steve Foster 4/1979
Chris Guthrie 4/1979
Brent Steelman 4/1979
Keith Wyncoop 5/1979
H Battjes 6/1979
Grant Foster 6/1979
R Hardy 6/1979
J Hughes 6/1979
Fritz Knochenhauer 6/1979
K Roemer 6/1979
D Carroll 8/1979
T Carter 8/1979
C Elliott 8/1979
R Loe 8/1979
S Shatford 8/1979
Rich Swent 8/1979 member 7/2004
S Walter 8/1979
Leslie Barlow (Stanley) 9/1979 Info from Clarke Stanley 10/24/02
Marg Carey 9/1979
Tim Carey 9/1979
Grant Elliot 9/1979
Bill Hoffman 9/1979
Thom Nee 9/1979
M Noonan 9/1979
Bob Ramsay 9/1979
Peggy Ramsay 9/1979
John Rupp 9/1979
Clarke Stanley 9/1979  Member till ~1999
Dorris Taylor 9/1979
Norton Ziegler 9/1979
John Cotton 10/1979
Amba Giri 10/1979
Walter Jones 10/1979

Bob Page 10/1979  Member thru 1996 or so



Jim Bernhard 11/1979

J Buckley 11/1979
M Buxton 11/1979
0] Gagliani 11/1979
D Gill 11/1979
Bob Knapp 11/1979
J Lewis 11/1979
E Tegler 11/1979
H Todd 11/1979
Rich Combs 12/1979
John Marquis 12/1979
Randy Millen 12/1979
Steve Rempel 12/1979
Daniel Shea 12/1979
Ronald Wallace 12/1979
Earl Wiener 12/1979
Edel Young 12/1979
Al Knoll ?

Number of Dups:

NOTES:
This list was constructed by entering names as they appeared in the Flat Tyre
'Member Date' (Col 3) is a date specified in an article in the FT or

the date of the FT in which the member was first mentioned.
The 'Member Date' is probably the same for a family but has not been adjusted
Names in bold are known to me.



